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Max Weber Programme 

 

States, Societies and Crises across Time and Space 

12th Max Weber Fellows June Conference 

 

13-15 June 2018 Badia Fiesolana 

San Domenico di Fiesole 

 

Each year, the Max Weber June Conference presents an opportunity to enhance academic 

exchange and collaboration between different generations of Fellows. At a time of perceived 

global upheaval and crisis, we seek to bring together an eclectic group of scholars to discuss 

some of the major transformations that states and societies have undergone across time and 

space. The aim is to develop multidisciplinary perspectives on key current, past and likely 

future challenges faced by local, regional, national and transnational communities. These 

include, but are not limited to, issues related to income, employment, markets, finance, trade, 

education, health, mobility, migration, security, gender, sexuality, ethnicity, race, citizenship, 

religion, the workplace and the environment.  

 

This year, we are pleased to welcome Professor Jürgen Osterhammel (University of Konstanz) 

and Professor Michael Ignatieff (Central European University) as keynote speakers.   

 

Organising Committee: 

 

Per Andersson (MWF SPS), Matthew Canfield (MWF LAW), Alexandra Fotiou (MWF ECO), 

Vivian Gerrand (MWF RSC), Valentin Jentsch (MWF LAW), Robin Markwica (MWF RSC), 

Francesco Molteni (MWF ECO), Mishka Sinha (MWF HEC), Cyrille Thiébaut (MWF SPS) 

and Christos Tsakas (MWF HEC).  
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Wednesday, 13th June 2018 

 

08.45-09.00 Registration (outside Emeroteca)  

 

 

09.00-10.30 Morning Session I 

 

Panel 1 (Emeroteca): Representation Gaps in Times of Crisis  

    

Chair:   Tine Gade (MWF RSC) 

 

Panellists: Mirjam Dageförde (MWF SPS) Societal Inequality and Representation Gaps: Who Is Not 

Represented?  

 

Iakovos Iakovidis (MWF LAW) Some Transnational Political Effects of a Crisis: the Rise 

of the Extreme Right and Lack of Solidarity among European Nations in the Greek Crisis 

 

Hanna Kleider (MWF SPS) Economic Insecurity and Attitudes towards Immigrants: 

Evidence from a Panel Study 

 

Stefanie Reher (University of Strathclyde) Bridging the Gap? Opinion Congruence  

between Political Elites and Citizens with Disabilities 

 

Cyrille Thiébaut (MWF SPS) Could Euroscepticism be a Rational Answer from the 

French Public to Ambivalent Political Elites?  

 

Panel 2 (Seminar Room 2): Advances in Microeconomic Theory  

    

Chair:   Kory Kantenga (MWF ECO) 

 

Panellists: Matteo Foschi (MWF ECO) Subjective Performance Evaluation of Employees with 

Biased Beliefs  

 

Maxim Goryunov (MWF ECO) Continuous Spatial Monopolistic Competition: Matching 

Goods with Consumers 

 

Kym Pram (MWF ECO) Learning and Evidence in Principal-Agent Environments 

 

 

10.30-11.00 Coffee Break, Lower Loggia 
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11.00-12.30 Morning Session II  

 

Panel 3 (Emeroteca):  Labour and Demographic Economics  

    

Chair:   Alexandra Fotiou (MWF ECO) 

 

Panellists: Ylenia Brilli (Gothenburg University) Why Don’t You Take a Free Shot? Free Access to 

Flu Vaccination and its Effects on Take-up Probability and Health 

 

Jeanne Commault (MWF ECO) Consumption Does Not Evolve as a Random Walk 

around Small Income Shocks 

 

Denis Gorea (MWF ECO) Liquidity Constraints in the U.S. Housing Market  

 

Jordi Teixido-Figueras (University of Barcelona) The Weight of the Light Bill  

 

Tomasz Zawisza (MWF ECO) Optimal Taxation of Employment and Self-Employment: 

Evidence from Poland and its Implications  

 

Panel 4 (Seminar Room 2): International Justice and Human Rights  

    

Chair:   León Castellanos-Jankiewicz (MWF LAW) 

 

Panellists: Matthew Canfield (MWF LAW) Precarious Publics: Fighting for Food Justice in an Age 

of Network Governance 

 

León Castellanos-Jankiewicz (MWF LAW) International Status Meets Domestic 

Disenfranchisement: a Brief History of Statelessness 

 

Valentin Jentsch (MWF LAW) Corporate Social Responsibility and the Law:  

Regulatory Approaches for Transnational Companies to Protect Human Rights and the  

Environment 

 

Alain Zysset (Durham University) The Common Core between Human Rights Law and 

International Criminal Law: A Structural Account  

 

 

 

12.30-14.00 Lunch Break, Sala della Colonna 

 

 

14.00-15.30 Afternoon Session I 

  

 

Panel 5 (Emeroteca): International Security 

    

Chair:   Robin Markwica (MWF RSC) 

 

Panellists: Marina Henke (MWF SPS) A Social-Institutional Theory of EU Force Recruitment  
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Per Lægreid (University of Bergen) Organizing for Internal Security and Crisis 

Management: Building Governance Capacity and Legitimacy 

Stefano Marcuzzi (MWF RSC) The Development of EU-NATO Collaboration among the 

Southern Flank 

 

Akisato Suzuki (MWF SPS) Why Citizens Let Their Leaders Engage in Armed Conflict  

 

Paul Van Hooft (MWF SPS) Partner, Trouble Spot, and Rival: Europe in American  

Grand Strategy 

 

Panel 6 (Seminar Room 2): Gender and Society  

    

Chair:   Jeanne Commault (MWF ECO) 

 

Panellists: David Do Paço (Sciences Po Paris) Women in Inter-Imperial Diplomacy: Istanbul in the 

Late Eighteenth Century  

 

Seetha Menon (MWF ECO) The Effect of Marital Endowments on Domestic Violence in 

India  

 

Katya Motyl (MWF HEC) New Bodies, New Women: Gender Trouble in Vienna, 1890-

1930 

 

 

 

15.30-16.00 Coffee Break, Lower Loggia  

 

 

16.00-17.30 Afternoon Session II 

  

Panel 7 (Emeroteca): Conflict and State-Society Transformations in MENA 

    

Chair:   Aydin Yildirim (MWF RSC)  

 

Panellists:  Saeed Bagheri (MWF LAW) The Legal Aspects of War to Peace Transitions in Post- 

Islamic State Iraq 

 

Georges Fahmi (Research Fellow RSC) The Muslim Brotherhood in Egypt and the Use 

of Violence  

 

Tine Gade (MWF RSC) In-Group Policing and the Non-Occurrence of Civil War: 

Lebanon after 2011 

 

Jamil Mouawad (MWF RSC) From ‘Nomads, to Traders, to Unemployed’: Economic 

Transformations in Lebanon’s Wade Khaled on the Border with Syria  

 

Jan Claudius Völkel (Marie Skłodowska Curie Fellow, Free University of Brussels) 

North African Parliaments after the Arab Spring: Partners in Democratization?  
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Panel 8 (Seminar Room 2): Multidisciplinary Approaches to Economic and Social Policy   

    

Chair:   Per Andersson (MWF SPS)  

 

Panellists: Jonathan Chapman (New York University Abu Dhabi) Inequality and Poor Law Policy 

in Late-Victorian England 

 

Andrea Papadia (MWF RSC) Ethnic Fragmentation and Public Goods Provision in 

Brazil: A Long-run Perspective, 1872-2010 

 

Gemma Scalise (MWF SPS) Converging Policy Ideas, Divergent Outcomes: Varieties of 

Active Inclusion in Europe  

 

Katalin Straner (University of Southampton) Urban Practices of Knowledge and Exile: 

The Central European Emigré Community in London, 1840s-1860s 

 

Aris Trantidis (MWF SPS) Does History Matter? Methodological Synergies for a Mixed-

Methods Approach in Political Science 

  

 

18.00 Barbecue, Lower Loggia (with group photo) 
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Thursday, 14th June 2018 

 

09.00-10.30 Morning Session I 

 

Panel 9 (Emeroteca): Fiscal Policy and Austerity   

    

Chair:   Francesco Molteni (MWF ECO) 

 

Panellists: Per Andersson (MWF SPS) Power-Sharing and Income Taxation in Authoritarian States 

 

Alexandra Fotiou (MWF ECO) Plague or Panacea? State-dependent Effects of Public 

Investment (with B. Cozmanca, ECB, and M. Ferdinandusse, ECB) 

 

Amuitz Garmendia Madariaga (Universidad Carlos III, Madrid) Fiscal 

Decentralization and Competitive Politics: Explaining the Survival of Subnational 

Governments in Federal States 

Laura Seelkopf (Jean Monnet Fellow RSC) Global Lineages of the Tax State: A New 

Comprehensive Data Set of Tax Introductions Worldwide  

 

Zbigniew Truchlewski (MWF SPS) Austerity: End of the Party?   

 

Eugenia Vella (University of Sheffield) Should I Stay or Should I Go? Austerity, 

Unemployment and Migration (with G. Bandeira, Bank of Spain, and J. Caballe, 

Autonomous University of Barcelona) 

 

Panel 10 (Seminar Room 2): Legal and Cultural Studies of Islam 

    

Chair:   Vivian Gerrand (MWF RSC) 

 

Panellists:  Fedja Buric (Bellarmine University) Islamic Law in Interwar Europe: The Case of  

Bosnian Shari’a and its Implications for the Current Euro-Islamic Dynamic 

 

Paul McDonough (MWF LAW) Examining International Human Rights Standards in 

Light of Sharia 

 

Leila Seurat (MWF RSC) The Experience of French Muslims on the Hajj 

 

Panel 11 (Seminar Room 3): Constitutionalism and Democracy   

 

Chair:   Raquel Barradas De Freitas (MWF SPS) 
 

Panellists: Besir Ceka (Davidson College) Socioeconomic Status and Support for Liberal 

Democracy: A Cross-National Comparison (with P. Magalhães)  

 

Hent Kalmo (University of Tartu/Harvard Law School) Does the EU Have an Economic 

Constitution?  

 

Steven Klein (University of Florida) Democracy and the Question of Capitalism  
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10.30-11.00 Coffee Break and First Poster Session, Lower Loggia 

 

Posters:  Chiara Destri (MWF SPS) Informed Voting: Is It a Duty?  

 Giulia Dotti Sani (MWF SPS) and Mario Quaranta (MWF SPS) Attitudes towards the 

Right to Adopt of Gay Male and Lesbian Couples: A Cross-National Comparison of 23 

Countries  

 Carolin Schmitz (MWF HEC) The Medical Encounter and Social Order in Early Modern 

Spain 

 Giulia Tura (MWF ECO) Culture and Legal Status Trade-offs in Marriage Markets 

 Tatyana Zhuravleva (MWF ECO) A Dynamic Analysis of Demand for Childcare, 

Maternal Employment and Child Obesity in Russia  

 

 

11.00-12.30 Morning Session II 

 

Panel 12 (Emeroteca): The European Union’s Legitimacy Crisis 

    

Chair:   Cyrille Thiébaut (MWF SPS) 

 

Panellists: Or Bassok (University of Nottingham) The Two European Regional Courts’ Legitimation 

Theories and their Destiny   

 

Ioanna Hadjiyianni (MWF LAW) The Role of the Court of Justice of the European Union 

in Reviewing Extraterritoriality 

 

Marta Morvillo (MWF LAW) Reviewing the Experts: A Principled Approach to the 

Scrutiny of Expert-based Decision Making in the CJEU  

 

Clara Rauchegger (MWF LAW) The Primacy of EU Law over National Constitutional 

Law in light of the Case Law of the CJEU post-Lisbon 

 

Anna Wallerman (MWF LAW) Negotiating Sovereignty, Ensuring Legitimacy? National 

Procedural Autonomy in the Preliminary Reference Procedure  

 

Panel 13 (Seminar Room 2): Monetary Policy and Financial Regulation  

    

Chair:   Valentin Jentsch (MWF LAW) 

 

Panellists: João Rafael Cunha (MWF RSC) The Making of Financial Regulation – Voting on the 

U.S. Congress 

 

Francesco Molteni (MWF ECO) Haircuts, Government Bonds and Sovereign Debt Crises 

 

Belen Olmos Giupponi (Kingstone University London) Too Little, Too Late? A Critical 

Analysis of the Proposal on the Establishment of the European Monetary Fund  

 



----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
12th MW Fellows June Conference, 13-15 June 2018, Badia Fiesolana, San Domenico di Fiesole   

 

Bernardo Rangoni (MWF LAW) Retelling the European Banking Union: 

Experimentalist Governance in Hierarchical Disguise  

 

Michalis Rousakis (University of Oxford) Central Bank Communication and Inflation    

 

Panel 14 (Seminar Room 3): Cultural Identity and Mobility  

    

Chair:   Pavel Khazanov (MWF HEC)   

 

Panellists: Vivian Gerrand (MWF RSC) Transcultural Image-making as a Source of Resilience and 

Hope 

 

Naoko Hosokawa (MWF RSC) Word Choice and Identity Negotiation in Multicultural 

Communities: An Empirical Analysis of Media Discourse on ‘Asia’ and ‘Europe’ 

 

Rinku Lamba (Jawaharlal Nehru University) Beyond East and West? Revisiting 

Rabindranath Tagore’s Critique of Nationalism  

 

Mishka Sinha (MWF HEC) The Work of Art in the Age of Digital Reproduction: History, 

Violence, Self and Nation in the Many (re)Makings of ‘Mother India’ 

 

 

 

12.30-14.00 Lunch Break, Sala della Colonna  

 

 

14.00-15.30 Afternoon Session  

 

Panel 15 (Emeroteca): Contemporary and Post-Socialism in China and the Soviet Union   

    

Chair:   Matthew Canfield (MWF LAW)  

 

Panellists: Silvana Tarlea (University of Basel) European Studies in China. Images of Europe from 

Without 

 

Pavel Khazanov (MWF HEC) TV Humanism in Late Soviet Russia  

 

Veneta Ivanova (MWF HEC) The Psi Race: Telepathy, Suggestology and 

Parapsychology in Cold War Eastern Europe and the Soviet Union  

 

Victor Petrov (MWF HEC) The Other Information Society: Socialism, the Scientific-

Technical Revolution, and the Future 

 

Panel 16 (Seminar Room 2): Perspectives on Citizenship   

    

Chair:   Chiara Destri (MWF SPS) 

 

Panellists: Emmanuel Comte (Vienna School of International Studies) Multi-National Citizenship 

and Inter-National Security Crises: European Citizenship and the End of the Cold War in 

Comparative Historical Perspective  
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Diane Fromage (Maastricht University) The EU and Independence Movements Within 

its Member States   

 

Christine Hobden (University of Fort Hare) Citizenship in South Africa: Insights and 

Challenges 

 

Jared Holley (MWF HEC) Taste, Virtue, and Popular Sovereignty: the General Will and 

General Taste in Rousseau  

 

Gregor Maučec (MWF LAW) Discrimination as a Basis for Ethnic and Racial Inequality 

in the European Union  

 

Panel 17 (Seminar Room 3): International Trade  

 

Chair:   Ioanna Hadjiyanni (MWF LAW) 
 

Panellists: Maria Adele Carrai (Marie Skłodowska Curie Fellow, KU Leuven) The Lite Mega-

Regional Order of the Belt and Road Initiative 

 

Madeleine Dungy (MWF HEC) Crisis and Competition in International Trade Policy 

during the First World War 

 

Laura Hering (Erasmus University Rotterdam) Looking for the Bright Side of the China 

Syndrome: Rising Export Opportunities and Life Satisfaction in China   

 

Vincent Rebeyrol (Toulouse School of Economics) Protection without Discrimination 

 

Aydin B. Yildirim (MWF RSC) Politics of European External Trade Policy: Globalization 

of Production and Firms’ Use of Anti-Dumping Protection within the European Union 

 

 

15.30-16.00 Coffee Break and Second Poster Session, Lower Loggia 

 

Posters:  Nevena Kulic (MWF SPS) The Role of Income and Money Management Practices in the 

Financial Well-being of Swiss Couples 

 Robin Markwica (MWF RSC) The Passions of Power Politics: How Emotions Influence 

Crisis Bargaining  

 

 

16.00-16.45 Presentation by the Max Weber Alumni Association, Emeroteca   
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17.00-18.30 Keynote, Theatre  

 

Keynote Lecture 

 

Transgressing Boundaries in Space and Time: Remarks on the History of a Global Public 

Sphere 

 

Professor Jürgen Osterhammel  

University of Konstanz 

 

Introduction by Angelo Caglioti (MWF HEC) 
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Friday, 15th June 2018 

 

 

09.00-10.30 Morning Session  

 

Panel 18 (Emeroteca): Globalization in History  

    

Chair:   Blake Smith (MWF HEC) 

 

Panellists:  Angelo Caglioti (MWF HEC) Rethinking Italian Colonialism in a Global Age  

 

Leonardo Ariel Carrió Cataldi (MWF HEC) Translating Time, Constructing the World: 

From Mexico to the Eastern Mediterranean  

 

Blake Smith (MWF HEC) Finding South Asia in What is the Third Estate? French 

Revolutionary Orientalism  

 

Christos Tsakas (MWF HEC) West Germany, Greece, Norway and the EEC, 1957-81 

 

Panel 19 (Seminar Room 2): Governance of New Technologies   

   

Chair:   Aris Trantidis (MWF SPS)  

 

Panellists: Mariavittoria Catanzariti (Jean Monnet Fellow RSC) Information Control over Data 

beyond the Public/Private Divide  

 

Gianluigi Fioriglio (Sapienza University of Rome) Automating the Information Society 

between Transparency and Secrecy: What Role for the Law?  

 

Francesca Galli (Jean Monnet Fellow RSC)  The Formalization of Interoperable 

Networks: Constitutionalising Information Sharing in the AFSJ?  

 

Katarzyna Kryla-Cudna (Tilburg University) Digital Market Manipulation and the 

Internet of Things  

 

Francesca Lagioia (MWF LAW) Dr. Watson vs. Dr. House (with G. Contissa)  

 

Chantal Lavallée (Marie Skłodowska Curie Fellow, Free University of Brussels) The 

EU Drone Policy: A New Field of Action for the European Commission  

 

Panel 20 (Theatre): Trust Matters  

    

Chair:   Anna Wallerman (MWF LAW)  

 

Panellists:  Raquel Barradas de Freitas (MWF LAW) A Smidgen of Trust  

 

Paul C. Bauer (Mannheim Centre for European Social Research) The Polarization of 

Political Trust across Europe  

 

Kory Kantenga (MWF ECO) MSM HIV Testing, Prevention, and Risky Sexual 

Behaviour: Evaluating the Impact of Treatment and PrEP 
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Sergio Lo Iacono (MWF SPS) The Perks and the Costs of Living in a Social Bubble. How 

Homogeneous Ego-Networks Affect Generalized Trust  

 

 

10.30-11.00 Coffee Break, Lower Loggia 

 

 

11.00-12.30 Keynote, Theatre   

 

Keynote Lecture 

Authoritarian Turn in Global Politics  

Professor Michael Ignatieff  

Central European University  

Introduction by Matthew Canfield (MWF LAW) 

 

 

13.30-14.15, Seminar Room (Villa Paola)  

How (not) to build an academic career and apply for grants - advice from former Max Weber Fellows 

Chair: Ioanna Hadjiyianni (MWF LAW) 
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 Wednesday, 13 June    Thursday, 14 June   Friday, 15 June  

8.45-9.00 
Registration    

Panel 9 – Fiscal 
Policy and 
Austerity  

Panel 10 – 
Legal and 
Cultural 
Studies of 
Islam  

Panel 11 – 
Constitutionalism 
and Democracy  

 

Panel 18 – 
Globalization 
in History  

Panel 19 – 
Governance 
of New 
Technologies  

Panel 20 – Trust Matters  

(outside) Emeroteca    

9.00-
10.30 

 
Panel 1 -  
Representation 
Gaps in Times 
of Crisis  

Panel 2 -  
Advances in 
Microeconomic 
Theory   

 

9.00-
10.30 

 
Emeroteca  Seminar Room 2  

 
 

Emeroteca  
Seminar 
Room 2 Seminar Room 3 

 
Emeroteca 

Seminar 
Room 2 

Theatre 

10.30-
11.00 

Coffee break   10.30-
11.00 

Coffee break and poster session  Coffee break 

Lower Loggia  Lower Loggia  Lower Loggia 

11.00-
12.30 

Panel 3 -  
Labour and 
Demographic 
Economics  

Panel 4 -  
International 
Justice and Human 
Rights  

 

11.00-
12.30 

Panel 12 – The 
European 
Union’s 
Legitimacy 
Crisis 

Panel 13 – 
Monetary 
Policy and 
Fiscal 
Regulation  

Panel 14 – 
Cultural Identity 
and Mobility  

 

Keynote Lecture: Michael Ignatieff – Authoritarian Turn in Global 
Politics  

Emeroteca  Seminar Room 2   Emeroteca  Seminar Room 2 Seminar Room 3 
 

Theatre  

12.30-
14.00 

Lunch break 
 

12.30-
14.00 

Lunch break 
 

Extra session: How (not) to make an academic career and apply 
for grants 

Sala della Colonna   Sala della Colonna   Seminar Room – Villa Paola  

14.00-
15.30 

Panel 5 -  
International 
Security  

Panel 6 -  Gender 
and Society  

 

14.00-
15.30 

Panel 15 – 
Contemporary 
and Post-
Socialism in 
China and the 
Soviet Union  

Panel 16 – 
Perspectives 
on Citizenship 

Panel 17 – 
International 
Trade  

   
Emeroteca  Seminar Room 2 

 
Emeroteca 

Seminar Room 
2 

Seminar Room 3  
  

15.30-
16.00 

Coffee break   15.30-
16.00 

Coffee break and poster session    
Lower Loggia   Lower Loggia   

16.00-
17.30 

Panel 7 -  
International 
Security 

Panel 8 -  International 
Security 

 

16.00-
16.45 

Presentation by the Max Weber Alumni Association 

   
Emeroteca  Seminar Room 2   Emeroteca   

18.00 
Barbecue 

 

17.00-
18.30 

Keynote Lecture: Jürgen Osterhammel – 
Transgressing Boundaries in Space and Time: Remarks 
on the History of a Global Public Sphere  

   
Lower Loggia   Theatre    

12th Max Weber June Conference – Schedule 
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Last Name Name Year Affiliation Email Day  Time Room 

ANDERSSON Per 17-18 European University Institute Per.andersson@eui.eu 14/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

BAGHERI Saeed 17-18 European University Institute Saeed.bagheri@eui.eu 13/06 16.00-17.30 EM 

BARRADAS DE FREITAS Raquel  17-18 European University Institute Raquel.barradas@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 TH 

BASSOK Or 14-16 University of Nottingham Or.Bassok@nottingham.ac.uk 14/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

BAUER Paul 15-17 Mannheim Centre for European Social Research mail@paulcbauer.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 TH 

BRILLI Ylenia 13-15 Gothenburg University ybrilli@gmail.com 13/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

BURIC Fedja 11-12 Bellarmine University fburic@bellarmine.edu 14/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

CAGLIOTI  Angelo 17-18 European University Institute Angelo.caglioti@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

CANFIELD Matthew 17-18 European University Institute Matthew.canfield@eui.eu 13/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

CARRAI Maria Adele 15-17 KU Leuven  mariaadele.carrai@kuleuven.be 14/06 14.00-15.30 S3 

CARRIO-CATALDI Leonardo Ariel 17-18 European University Institute Leonardo.carrio@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

CASTELLANOS-JANKIEWICZ León  17-18 European University Institute  Leon.castellanos@eui.eu  13/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

CATANZARITI Mariavittoria  European University Institute mariavittoria.catanzariti@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

CEKA Besir 13-14 Davidson College beceka@davidson.edu 14/06 09.00-10.30 S3 

CHAPMAN Jonathan 16-17 New York University Abu Dhabi  jchapman@nyu.edu  13/06 16.00-17.30 S2 

COMMAULT Jeanne 17-18 European University Institute Jeanne.commault@eui.eu 13/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

COMTE Emmanuel 14-16 Vienna School of International Studies emmanuel.comte@da-vienna.ac.at 14/06 14.00-15.30 S2 

CUNHA Joao Rafael 17-18 European University Institute joao.sousa@EUI.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

DAGEFÖRDE Mirjam 17-18 European University Institute  mirjam.dagefoerde@eui.eu  13/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

DESTRI Chiara  17-18 European University Institute Chiara.destri@eui.eu 14/06 10.30-11.00 LL 

DO PAÇO David 13-15 SciencesPo Paris  david.dopaco@sciencespo.fr 13/06 14.00-15.30 S2 

DOTTI SANI Giulia 17-18 European University Institute Giulia.dottisani@eui.eu 14/06 10.30-11.00 LL 

DUNGY Madeleine 17-18 European University Institute Madeleine.dungy@eui.eu 14/06 14.00-15.30 S3 

FAHMI Georges   European University Institute georges.fahmi@eui.eu   13/06 16.00-17.30 EM 

FIORIGLIO Gianluigi 09-10 Sapienza University of Rome gianluigi.fioriglio@uniroma1.it 15/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

FOSCHI  Matteo 16-18 European University Institute Matteo.foschi@eui.eu  13/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

FOTIOU Alexandra 17-18 European University Institute Alexandra.fotiou@eui.eu 14/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

FROMAGE Diane 14-15 Maastricht University  diane.fromage@maastrichtuniversity.nl 14/06 14.00-15.30 S2 

GADE Tine 16-18 European University Institute Tine.gade@eui.eu 13/06 16.00-17.30 EM 

mailto:Per.andersson@eui.eu
mailto:Saeed.bagheri@eui.eu
mailto:Raquel.barradas@eui.eu
mailto:Or.Bassok@nottingham.ac.uk
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mailto:Leonardo.carrio@eui.eu
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GALLI Francesca  European University Institute francesca.galli@eui.eu  15/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

GARMENDIA MADARIAGA Amuitz 16-17 Charles III University of Madrid amuitz.garmendia@uc3m.es  14/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

GERRAND Vivian 17-18 European University Institute Vivian.gerrand@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 S3 

GOREA Denis 17-18 European University Institute Denis.gorea@eui.eu 13/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

GORYUNOV Maxim 16-18 European University Institute Maxim.goryunov@eui.eu  13/06 09.00 -10.30 S2 

HADJIYIANNI Ioanna 17-18 European University Institute Ioanna.hadjiyianni@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

HENKE Marina 17-18 European University Institute Marina.henke@eui.eu  13/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

HERING Laura 09-10 Erasmus University Rotterdam hering@ese.eur.nl 14/06 14.00-15.30 S3 

HOBDEN Christine 15-17 University of Fort Hare chobden@ufh.ac.za 14/06 14.00-15.30 S2 

HOLLEY Jared 17-18 European University Institute Jared.holley@eui.eu 14/06 14.00-15.30 S2 

HOSOKAWA Naoko 17-18 European University Institute Naoko.hosokawa@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 S3 

IAKOVIDIS Iakovos 17-18 European University Institute iakovos.iakovidis@eui.eu  13/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

IVANOVA Veneta 17-18 European University Institute Veneta.ivanova@eui.eu 14/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

JENTSCH Valentin 17-18 European University Institute Valentin.jentsch@eui.eu 13/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

KALMO Hent  14-15 University of Tartu/Harvard Law School  hent-raul.kalmo@ut.ee 14/06 09.00-15.30 S3 

KANTENGA Kory 17-18 European University Institute Kory.kantenga@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 TH 

KHAZANOV Pavel 17-18 European University Institute Pavel.khazanov@eui.eu 14/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

KLEIDER Anna  17-18 European University Institute  hanna.kleider@eui.eu  13/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

KLEIN Steven 16-17 University of Florida  stevenklein@ufl.edu 14/06 09.00-10.30 S3 

KRYLA-CUDNA Katarzyna 16-17 Tilburg University  K.M.Kryla@uvt.nl 15/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

KULIC Nevena 16-18 European University Institute Nevena.kulic@eui.eu 14/06 15.30-16.00 LL 

LAGIOIA Francesca 17-18 European University Institute Francesca.lagioia@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

LAEGREID Per  University of Bergen per.lagreid@uib.no  13/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

LAMBA Rinku 07-08 Jawaharlal Nehru University lambarinku@gmail.com 14/06 11.00-12.30 S3 

LAVALLÉE Chantal   Free University of Brussels  chantal.lavallee@vub.be 15/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

LO IACONO Sergio 17-18 European University Institute Sergio.loiacono@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 TH 

MARCUZZI Stefano 16-18 European University Institute Stefano.marcuzzi@eui.eu 13/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

MARKWICA Robin 17-18 European University Institute Robin.markwica@eui.eu 14/06 15.30-16.00 LL 

MAUCEC Gregor 17-18 European University Institute Gregor.maucec@eui.eu 14/06 14.00-15.30 S2 

MCDONOUGH Paul 17-18 European University Institute Paul.mcdonough@eui.eu 14/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

MENON Seetha 16-18 European University Institute Seetha.menon@eui.eu 13/06 14.00-15.30 S2 
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MOLTENI Francesco 16-18 European University Institute Francesco.molteni@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

MORVILLO Marta 17-18 European University Institute  Marta.morvillo@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

MOTYL Katya 17-18 European University Institute Katya.motyl@eui.eu 13/06 14.00-15.30 S2 

MOUAWAD Jamil 17-18 European University Institute Jamil.mouawad@eui.eu 13/06 16.00-17.30 EM 

OLMOS GIUPPONI Belen 07-09 Kingstone University London  belen_olmos_giupponi@biari.brown.edu 14/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

PAPADIA Andrea 17-18 European University Institute Andrea.papadia@eui.eu 13/06 16.00-17.30 S2  

PETROV Victor 17-18 European University Institute Victor.petrov@eui.eu 14/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

PRAM Kym 16-18 European University Institute Kym.pram@eui.eu 13/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

QUARANTA Mario 17-18 European University Institute Mario.quaranta@eui.eu 14/06 10.30-11.00 LL 

RANGONI Bernardo 17-18 European University Institute Bernardo.rangoni@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

RAUCHEGGER Clara 16-18 European University Institute Clara.rauchegger@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

REBEYROL Vincent 08-10 Toulouse School of Economics vincent.rebeyrol@tse-fr.eu 14/06 14.00-15.30 S3 

REHER Stefanie  15-17 University of Strathclyde stefanie.reher@strath.ac.uk  13/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

ROUSAKIS Michalis 12-14 University of Oxford michael.rousakis@economics.ox.ac.uk 14/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

SCALISE Gemma 17-18 European University Institute Gemma.scalise@eui.eu 13/06 16.00-17.30 S2 

SCHMITZ Carolin 17-18 European University Institute Carolin.schmitz@eui.eu 14/06 10.30-11.00 LL 

SEELKOPF Laura 16-17 European University Institute Laura.seelkopf@eui.eu 14/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

SEURAT Leila 17-18 European University Institute  Leila.seurat@eui.eu 14/06 09.00-10.30 S2 

SINHA Mishka 17-18 European University Institute Mishka.sinha@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 S3 

SMITH  Blake 17-18 European University Institute Blake.smith@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

STRANER Katalin 16-17 University of Southampton K.Straner@soton.ac.uk 13/06 16.00-17.30 S2 

SUZUKI  Akisato 16-18 European University Institute Akisato.suzuki@eui.eu 13/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

TARLEA Silvana 14-16 University of Basel  s.tarlea@unibas.ch 14/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

TEIXIDO-FIGUERAS Jordi 15-16 University of Barcelona  j.teixido@ub.edu 13/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

THIÉBAUT Cyrille 17-18 European University Institute cyrille.thiebaut@eui.eu  13/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

TRANTIDIS Aris 16-18 European University Institute Aris.trantidis@eui.eu 13/06 16.00-17.30 S2 

TRUCHLEWSKI Zbigniew 17-18 European University Institute Zbigniew.truchlewski@eui.eu 14/06 09.00-10.30 EM  

TSAKAS Christos 17-18 European University Institute Christos.tsakas@eui.eu 15/06 09.00-10.30 EM 

TURA Giulia 17-18 European University Institute Giulia.tura@eui.eu 14/06 10.30-11.00 LL 

VAN HOOFT Paul 16-18 European University Institute Paul.vanhooft@eui.eu 13/06 14.00-15.30 EM 

VELLA  Eugenia 13-14 University of Sheffield  e.vella@sheffield.ac.uk 14/06 09.00-10.30 EM 
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VÖLKEL Jan Claudius  Free University of Brussels  jan.voelkel@vub.be 13/06 16.00-17.30 EM 

WALLERMAN Anna 17-18 European University Institute Anna.wallerman@eui.eu 14/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

YILDIRIM Aydin 17-18 European University Institute Aydin.yildirim@eui.eu 14/06 14:00-15.30 S3 

ZAWISZA Tomasz 17-18 European University Institute Tomasz.zawisza@eui.eu 13/06 11.00-12.30 EM 

ZHURAVLEVA Tatyana 17-18 European University Institute Tatyana.zhuravleva@eui.eu 14/06 10.30-11.00 LL 

ZYSSET Alain 15-16 Durham University  alain.f.zysset@durham.ac.uk 13/06 11.00-12.30 S2 

Legend: S2- Seminar Room 2; S3- Seminar Room 3; EM- Emeroteca; LL-Lower Loggia; TH- Theatre 
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